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1. Men's 5 km Classical Technique ID 
 

Final Round 

Rank Athlete NPC Real Time Factor 
1 KARDASH Pedro UKR - Ukraine 0:16:24.1 100 
2 ABIKO Satoru JPN - Japan 0:17:07.3 100 
3 ISAEV Iuri RUS - Russian Federation 0:17:21.9 100 
4 SHINOHARA Hiroki JPN - Japan 0:17:35.7 100 
5 SEMIANNIKOV Louri RUS - Russian Federation 0:18:08.3 100 
6 KAWKA Piotr POL - Poland 0:18:15.2 100 
7 OGIWARA Kunihiko JPN - Japan 0:18:23.9 100 
8 KHOMENKO Andrei UKR - Ukraine 0:18:39.4 100 
9 KLING Nils-Peter SWE - Sweden 0:18:40.3 100 
10 KAIS Velory EST - Estonia 0:18:48.2 100 
11 BJOERKLUND Pontus SWE - Sweden 0:19:02.4 100 
12 SOWA Mariusz POL - Poland 0:19:02.6 100 
13 BICAK Lubomir SVK - Slovakia 0:19:27.8 100 
14 SALMINEN Hannu FIN - Finland 0:19:33.0 100 
15 PETROV Sergey RUS - Russian Federation 0:19:51.0 100 
16 GRACZYK Boguslaw POL - Poland 0:19:51.9 100 
17 PUZIKOV Viktor UKR - Ukraine 0:19:53.9 100 
18 KUKKOHOVI Tuomo FIN - Finland 0:20:00.1 100 
19 HAATAINEN Matti FIN - Finland 0:20:42.4 100 
20 MANDULAK Miroslav SVK - Slovakia 0:20:48.8 100 
21 SALOMON Gael FRA - France 0:20:54.0 100 
22 NILSEN Anders NOR - Norway 0:21:12.6 100 
23 ROBINSON Jason CAN - Canada 0:21:15.0 100 
24 NYBORG Tor Inge NOR - Norway 0:22:09.1 100 
25 SCHWEIGER Matthias GER - Germany 0:22:23.6 100 
26 BAUCHE Wayne CAN - Canada 0:22:31.7 100 
27 SCHINTU Cyril FRA - France 0:22:35.0 100 
28 LANGRECK Rick USA - United States of America 0:23:12.1 100 
29 SLADEK Keith USA - United States of America 0:23:33.6 100 



                                        
 
Rank Athlete NPC Real Time Factor 

30 MAZZULA Jean-Claude FRA - France 0:24:10.0 100 
31 HANUDEL Milan SVK - Slovakia 0:24:41.4 100 
32 BATISTA Javier ESP - Spain 0:26:03.5 100 
33 HERNANDEZ Josu ESP - Spain 0:27:48.1 100 

 

2. Women's 5 km Classical Technique ID 
 

Final Round 

 

Rank Athlete NPC Real Time Factor 
1 SMIRNOVA Natalia RUS - Russian Federation 0:20:11.0 100 
2 KRAVCHUK Olga UKR - Ukraine 0:20:47.8 100 
3 LUGAKOVA Natalia RUS - Russian Federation 0:21:03.9 100 
4 POZNANSKA Danuta POL - Poland 0:21:37.0 100 
5 CHIZASZCZ Monika POL - Poland 0:21:47.0 100 
6 LEGIERSKA Monika POL - Poland 0:22:26.3 100 
7 LISNYK Violeta UKR - Ukraine 0:22:58.9 100 
8 TAMURA Takako JPN - Japan 0:22:59.9 100 
9 ZETTERSTROEM Anna SWE - Sweden 0:23:40.1 100 
10 KOIKE Seiko JPN - Japan 0:23:58.4 100 
11 TREIAL Sabina EST - Estonia 0:24:35.2 100 
12 KARPPINEN Pirjo FIN - Finland 0:25:32.4 100 
13 HALL Brita CAN - Canada 0:28:01.1 100 
14 MAEKAWA Nozomi JPN - Japan 0:30:08.3 100 
15 JACA Rosa ESP - Spain 0:31:38.9 100 

 
  



                                        
 
 

3. Men's 20 km Classical Technique ID  
 

Final Round 

 

Rank Athlete NPC Time Factor 
1 KARDASH Pedro UKR - Ukraine 1:17:07.6 100 
2 ISAEV Iuri RUS - Russian Federation 1:18:22.8 100 
3 SHINOHARA Hiroki JPN - Japan 1:22:24.9 100 
4 KAWKA Piotr POL - Poland 1:22:53.0 100 
5 PUZIKOV Viktor UKR - Ukraine 1:24:10.6 100 
6 PETROV Sergey RUS - Russian Federation 1:24:45.4 100 
7 SOWA Mariusz POL - Poland 1:25:27.7 100 
8 KLING Nils-Peter SWE - Sweden 1:26:09.5 100 
9 SEMIANNIKOV Louri RUS - Russian Federation 1:26:29.2 100 
10 OGIWARA Kunihiko JPN - Japan 1:27:11.3 100 
11 GRACZYK Boguslaw POL - Poland 1:28:27.0 100 
12 KAIS Velory EST - Estonia 1:28:40.0 100 
13 ABIKO Satoru JPN - Japan 1:28:41.8 100 
14 KHOMENKO Andrei UKR - Ukraine 1:29:16.6 100 
15 BJOERKLUND Pontus SWE - Sweden 1:29:43.8 100 
16 MANDULAK Miroslav SVK - Slovakia 1:31:10.4 100 
17 HAATAINEN Matti FIN - Finland 1:34:22.2 100 
18 ROBINSON Jason CAN - Canada 1:36:04.8 100 
19 NILSEN Anders NOR - Norway 1:36:32.6 100 
20 SALMINEN Hannu FIN - Finland 1:45:04.0 100 
21 SCHINTU Cyril FRA - France 1:45:39.8 100 

 
  



                                        
 

4. Women's 5 km Free Technique ID 
 
Final Round 

Rank Athlete NPC Time 
1 SMIRNOVA Natalia RUS - Russian Federation 0:17:30.9 
2 LUGAKOVA Natalia RUS - Russian Federation 0:17:48.2 
3 POZNANSKA Danuta POL - Poland 0:19:32.3 
4 KRAVCHUK Olga UKR - Ukraine 0:19:44.3 
5 CHIZASZCZ Monika POL - Poland 0:19:57.4 
6 KOIKE Seiko JPN - Japan 0:20:39.1 
7 LEGIERSKA Monika POL - Poland 0:21:55.9 
8 TAMURA Takako JPN - Japan 0:22:08.2 
9 LISNYK Violeta UKR - Ukraine 0:22:15.6 
10 ZETTERSTROEM Anna SWE - Sweden 0:23:02.1 
11 TREIAL Sabina EST - Estonia 0:23:24.2 
12 KOIKE Seiko JPN - Japan 0:26:04.2 
13 KARPPINEN Pirjo FIN - Finland 0:27:46.2 

 

5. Women's 15 km Classical Technique ID 
 
Final Round 

Rank Athlete NPC Time Factor 
1 SMIRNOVA Natalia RUS - Russian Federation 1:07:00.5 100 
2 LUGAKOVA Natalia RUS - Russian Federation 1:08:55.6 100 
3 POZNANSKA Danuta POL - Poland 1:09:09.3 100 
4 KRAVCHUK Olga UKR - Ukraine 1:13:08.8 100 
5 LISNYK Violeta UKR - Ukraine 1:16:16.2 100 
6 LEGIERSKA Monika POL - Poland 1:17:21.5 100 
7 ZETTERSTROEM Anna SWE - Sweden 1:21:25.4 100 
8 TREIAL Sabina EST - Estonia 1:21:45.8 100 
9 KOIKE Seiko JPN - Japan 1:23:23.6 100 
10 TAMURA Takako JPN - Japan 1:23:42.6 100 

 


